0800
0800
1000
1015
1030

1255

1600
1600
1700
1700
1700

1800
2100
2100

L%

LONG BEACH RACE WEEK

Friday June 20, 2025

No host breakfast at ABYC

Race Headquarters Opens (0800 - 1800)
Registration Closes at LBYC

Dave Ullman Weather Talk at LBYC
Competitors Briefing at LBYC

Warning for First Race of the Day

ABYC Cash Bar Opens; Patio

LBYC Cash Bar Opens

Race Committee Target Dock Time
Start Water Taxi Service (1700 - 2100)

Friday night party at ABYC
Food, drinks & music; cash bar

Race Headquarters Closes at LBYC
End of Friday Night Party
End of Water Taxi service

LONG BEACH RACE WEEK

0800
0830

1155

1630
1700
1700
1700

1800
1800
2100
2100

& ULLMAN SAILS &

JUNE 20 - 22, 2025

REGATTA SCHEDULE

Thursday June 19, 2025
1200 Registration Opens at LBYC
1800 Registration Closes at LBYC

Saturday June 21, 2025

No host breakfast at ABYC
Race Headquarters Opens (0830 - 1800)

Warning for First Race of the Day

Start Water Taxi Service (1630 - 2100)
Race Committee Target Dock Time
Cash bar opens at ABYC

Mt. Gay Rum Party at LBYC
Food, drinks & music; cash bar

Race Headquarters Closes at LBYC
ABYC Patio Bar Closes

End of Saturday Night Party

End of Water Taxi service

0800
0830

1155

1500
1500
1530
1600
1700
1700
1800

Sunday June 22, 2025

No host breakfast at ABYC
Race Headquarters Opens (0830 - 1700)

Warning for First Race of the Day

Cash bar opens at ABYC

Cash bar opens at LBYC

Race Committee Target Dock Time
Food, drinks, cash bar - LBYC pool area
Race Headquarters Closes at LBYC
Trophy Presentation at LBYC

ABYC Patio Bar Closes



