



**JUNE 20 - 22, 2025** 

## **REGATTA SCHEDULE**

## Thursday June 19, 2025

1200 Registration Opens at LBYC1800 Registration Closes at LBYC

Friday June 20, 2025	Saturday June 21, 2025	Sunday June 22, 2025
<ul> <li>0800 No host breakfast at ABYC</li> <li>0800 Race Headquarters Opens (0800 - 1800)</li> <li>1000 Registration Closes at LBYC</li> <li>1015 Dave Ullman Weather Talk at LBYC</li> <li>1030 Competitors Briefing at LBYC</li> </ul>	0800 No host breakfast at ABYC 0830 Race Headquarters Opens (0830 - 1800)	0800 No host breakfast at ABYC 0830 Race Headquarters Opens (0830 - 1700)
1255 Warning for First Race of the Day	1155 Warning for First Race of the Day	1155 Warning for First Race of the Day
<ul> <li>1600 ABYC Cash Bar Opens; Patio</li> <li>1600 LBYC Cash Bar Opens</li> <li>1700 Race Committee Target Dock Time</li> <li>1700 Start Water Taxi Service (1700 - 2100)</li> <li>1700 Friday night party at ABYC Food, drinks &amp; music; cash bar</li> <li>1800 Race Headquarters Closes at LBYC</li> <li>2100 End of Friday Night Party</li> <li>2100 End of Water Taxi service</li> </ul>	<ul> <li>1630 Start Water Taxi Service (1630 - 2100)</li> <li>1700 Race Committee Target Dock Time</li> <li>1700 Cash bar opens at ABYC</li> <li>1700 Mt. Gay Rum Party at LBYC Food, drinks &amp; music; cash bar</li> <li>1800 Race Headquarters Closes at LBYC</li> <li>1800 ABYC Patio Bar Closes</li> <li>2100 End of Saturday Night Party</li> <li>2100 End of Water Taxi service</li> </ul>	1500 Cash bar opens at ABYC 1500 Cash bar opens at LBYC 1530 Race Committee Target Dock Time 1600 Food, drinks, cash bar - LBYC pool area 1700 Race Headquarters Closes at LBYC 1700 Trophy Presentation at LBYC 1800 ABYC Patio Bar Closes